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. v T -
/’;‘;:;)j: RE: need help!!
Date:~ 1/14/2004'12:57:59 PM Eastern Standard Time
From: corphelp <corpheip@dos.state.fl.us>
To: "PEG3214@aol.com™ <PEG32 14@acl.com>
Sent from the Internet (Details)
I have forwarded your inquiry to the appropriate section for further
assistance.
Thanks,
Lee
Internet Access
Division of Corporations
————— Original Message----—-
From: PEG3214@aol.com [mailto:PEG3214Racl.com]
Sent: Tuesday, January 13, 2004 11:48 AM = -
To: corphelpldos.state.fl.us o
Subject: need help!!
tirst of all let me state all of our information for the record:
palm beach county mounted posse, inc.
p.o. box 1056
loxahatchee, f1 33470
document numbexr: N43992
fei number: 650261026
wny name is pegyy rivera, i was elected treasurer in november of Z2003. in
going thru the posse banking records, i noticed a check in the amount of
$61.25 issued to your office that was never cashed. i questioned the
president, peggy kovacs regarding the check and apparently the past
treasurer did not file the ubr report in a timely mannor and so peggy kovacs
contacted your cffice and was told to send it in, waving the late fee due to
confusion and the ubr would be filed. apparently nobody check into this to
verify if it was received, and when i took over in the end of november i
realized the check was never cashed. 1 still have not received the postcard
reminding us to file, 350 1 went to sunbiz.org and pulled up our fei number
and noticed that the 2003 ubr was never recieved and/or filed. now the corp
is in dissolution for not filing in 2003. what can i do to satisfy the 2003
filing so that i can file for 2004 right away??7?? what reports/paperwork do
i need and what fees are involved, remember we are a non for profit
organization. please email me with a procedure to follow to clear up this
mess, and in the future, i am a business cowner and know when to file these
reports and as long as i am in office this will NEVER happen again. thanks
for your prompt attention to this matter.
‘my name is Peggy Rivera
my phone is 561-436-1784
my email is peg32148aocl.com
http://webmail.aol.com/fmseview.adp?folder=SUSCTl e=&ud=7485377 1/14/2004
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PALM BEACH COUNTY
MOUNTED POSSE, INC.

PO BOX 1056
LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470

Department of State
Division of Corporations
PO Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL. 32314

Dear Sirs,

[ am enclosing a check in the amount of $122.50 for the reinstatement of our corporation.
Also attached is the application of reinstatement and correspondence done via email. As
per your email, I am asking for reinstatement due to not receiving the corporation rencwat
card, due to changing treasurers and addresses, therefore it was not filed in a timely
manor and the President of our corporation contacted your department and was told to
mail in a check for $61.25, waving the late fee due to non-receipt, along with the
corporate paperwork, which she did. Apparently it was not received and in turn the
corporation was dissolved. Attached is a copy of the check she wrote in October to verify
she sent it. This paperwork is being sent certified mail to verify receipt this time and in
the future will be filed in a timely manor.

Thank you for your understanding, and prompt attention to this matter.

. ds,

Corporate Treasurer
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